

JULY 21, 2021 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

TODD ROBINSON, D/B/A BRICKMASTER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that TODD ROBINSON, d/b/a BRICKMASTER shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 8 days of activity for a total of \$3,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against TODD ROBINSON, d/b/a BRICKMASTER to prevent them from performing work in violation. TODD ROBINSON, d/b/a BRICKMASTER shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

SHANE STEELE, D/B/A S & S STUCCO & ROCK

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that SHANE STEELE, d/b/a S & S STUCCO & ROCK shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 18 days of activity for a total of \$7,200 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against SHANE STEELE, d/b/a S & S STUCCO & ROCK to prevent them from performing work in violation. SHANE STEELE, d/b/a S & S STUCCO & ROCK shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

ANSELMO GONZALEZ, D/B/A A & G GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that ANSELMO GONZALEZ, d/b/a A & G GENERAL CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 4 days of activity for a total of \$ 1,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against ANSELMO GONZALEZ, d/b/a A & G GENERAL CONSTRUCTION to prevent them from performing work in violation. ANSELMO GONZALEZ, d/b/a A & G GENERAL CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs

KENNY BLEVINS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of KENNY BLEVINS is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against KENNY BLEVINS to prevent them from performing work in violation. KENNY BLEVINS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

49343 JENNIFER SOBERG DBA - COLOR PLUS PAINTING AND REMODELING \$16,000.00
reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment , pay as agreed
49405 MICHAEL MINNIE \$7,200.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years
41729 STEVEN PARKER DBA - PARKER CONSTRUCTION \$200.00
49429 KEVIN KNAUTS \$4,000.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any
judgment
47910 RONNIE ROWE \$23,600.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years
49134 PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC \$1,500.00
49428 MARK MEDLIN DBA - TRUE VALUE LAWN AND HOME SERVICES \$5,600.00 reduced
to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment